

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: PMMW2

Parmesan / marmalade menage in a stand



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Parmesan Marmalade Menage in a Stand (PMMW2)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Parmesan Marmalade Menage in a Stand (PMMW2). This product is designed to enhance your dining experience by providing a stylish and convenient way to serve parmesan and marmalade. Please read this manual thoroughly to understand the features and proper handling of this product.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This product is intended for serving food items, including parmesan cheese and marmalade only. Do not use it for other purposes.
- User Safety: Handle with care to avoid breakage. Keep out of reach of children if using glass components.
- Food Safety: Ensure that all food items are stored at the recommended temperatures. Follow food safety guidelines to prevent contamination.
- Cleaning: Use non-abrasive cleaning materials. Avoid harsh chemicals that may damage the product's finish.
- Heat Sources: Keep the product away from direct heat sources to prevent warping or damage.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: PMMW2
- Material: High-quality glass and stainless steel
- Dimensions: 20 cm x 15 cm x 12 cm
- Weight: 1.5 kg
- Color: Transparent with stainless steel accents
- Capacity: Designed to hold parmesan and marmalade servings adequately

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unboxing: Carefully remove the product from packaging. Ensure all components are intact.
2. Placement: Choose a stable, flat surface for placement. Ensure it is in a convenient area for serving.
3. Assembly: If applicable, attach the base and stand components as per the manufacturer instructions.
4. Filling: Place desired quantities of parmesan and marmalade in their respective containers, ensuring they are sealed and secure.

5. Operation

- To serve, gently lift the lid or remove the containers one at a time.
- Use utensils dedicated for food serving to prevent cross-contamination.
- Replace the lids securely after each use to maintain freshness.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Daily Cleaning: Wipe down with a damp cloth and mild detergent after each use. Rinse and dry thoroughly.
- Deep Cleaning: Disassemble components as necessary and wash separately. Avoid dishwashers if materials are not dishwasher safe.
- Storage: Store in a dry, cool place when not in use.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Container not sealing properly
 - Solution: Ensure the lid is placed correctly and there are no obstructions.
- Issue: Stains on the glass
 - Solution: Use a mixture of vinegar and water to remove stains. Rinse thoroughly.
- Issue: Base wobbling
 - Solution: Ensure all components are securely attached to the base.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the product responsibly. Separate materials for recycling where possible. Follow local regulations for disposal of glass and metal materials.

9. Contact

For further queries or support, please reach out to us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Parmesan Marmalade Menage in a Stand (PMMW2). Enjoy your culinary experience!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Parmesan Marmelade Menage in einem Stand (PMMW2)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die Parmesan Marmelade Menage in einem Stand (PMMW2) entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen ein optimales Geschmackserlebnis zu bieten und eignet sich ideal für Gastronomiebetriebe sowie für den privaten Gebrauch.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Lesen Sie diese Anleitung vollständig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.
- Halten Sie das Produkt von Kindern fern, um mögliche Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht für andere Zwecke als vorgesehen.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit Wasser und anderen Flüssigkeiten während des Betriebs.
- Überprüfen Sie das Produkt regelmäßig auf Schäden oder Abnutzungen und verwenden Sie es nicht, wenn es beschädigt ist.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktbezeichnung: Parmesan Marmelade Menage in einem Stand
- Typ: PMMW2
- Material: Hochwertiger rostfreier Stahl und Kunststoff
- Füllmenge: 250ml pro Behälter
- Abmessungen: 15 x 15 x 30 cm
- Gewicht: 1.5 kg
- Farbe: Edelstahl mit transparentem Kunststoff

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Standort für das Produkt stabil und eben ist.
- Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien.
- Stellen Sie das Produkt auf eine saubere, trockene Oberfläche.
- Fügen Sie die gewünschten Marmelade-Behälter in die vorgesehenen Fächer ein.
- Überprüfen Sie, ob alles fest sitzt und keine Teile lose sind.

5. Bedienung

- Um die Marmelade zu entnehmen, drücken Sie den Hebel vorsichtig, um den gewünschten Inhalt zu dosieren.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Hebel nach der Verwendung in die Ausgangsposition zurückkehrt.
- Bei Bedarf die Füllmenge anpassen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie das Produkt regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch.
- Verwenden Sie mildes Reinigungsmittel, um Rückstände zu entfernen.
- Trocknen Sie das Produkt nach der Reinigung gründlich ab, um Rost zu vermeiden.
- Lagern Sie das Produkt an einem trockenen Platz.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Marmelade fließt nicht richtig.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Behälter leer ist und ob die Öffnungen nicht verstopft sind.
- Problem: Produkt wackelt oder ist instabil.
Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt auf einer stabilen Oberfläche steht.
- Problem: Hebel klemmt.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Mechanik auf Verunreinigungen und reinigen Sie diese gegebenenfalls.

8. Entsorgung

- Dieses Produkt ist nicht für die Entsorgung im Hausmüll geeignet.
- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte.
- Trennen Sie alle Materialien, die recycelbar sind, wie Kunststoff und Metall.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Problemen wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren Kundenservice:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Parmesan Marmalade Menage in een Stand (PMMW2)

1. Algemene Informatie

De Parmesan Marmalade Menage in een Stand (PMMW2) is ontworpen voor het veilig en efficiënt serveren van marmelade en andere levensmiddelen. Dit product is ideaal voor gebruik in restaurants, cafés en huishoudens. Het biedt een stijlvolle en praktische oplossing voor het presenteren van uw lekkernijen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik: Dit product is alleen bedoeld voor het serveren van levensmiddelen. Gebruik het niet voor andere doeleinden.
- Kinderen: Houd het product buiten het bereik van kinderen om verwondingen of verstikkingsgevaar te voorkomen.
- Materiaal: Controleer het gebruikte materiaal op tekenen van slijtage voordat u het product gebruikt.
- Temperatuur: Zorg ervoor dat de marmelade niet wordt blootgesteld aan extreme temperaturen en hou rekening met de aanbevolen opslaginstructies om bederf te voorkomen.
- Reiniging: Reinig het product altijd volgens de richtlijnen in deze handleiding om schadelijke bacteriën te vermijden.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 25 cm (hoogte) x 10 cm (breedte) x 15 cm (diepte)
- Voltage: Niet van toepassing
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing
- Capaciteit: Geschikt voor meerdere potten marmelade of soortgelijke producten

4. Installatie en Setup

- Verwijder alle verpakkingsmaterialen en controleer op eventuele schade.
- Plaats de menage op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond, ver weg van directe warmtebronnen.
- Plaats de potten met marmelade in de menage en zorg ervoor dat ze stevig zijn geplaatst.
- Zorg ervoor dat u de deksels van de potten goed sluit om de versheid te behouden.

5. Bediening

- Gebruik bij het serveren een schone lepel om besmetting te voorkomen.
- Vul de potten regelmatig bij om ervoor te zorgen dat ze altijd beschikbaar zijn voor gebruik.
- Indien nodig, gebruik een vochtige doek om de menage schoon te vegen.

6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud

- Maak de menage regelmatig schoon met een zachte, vochtige doek. Gebruik geen agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen of schuurmiddelen.
- De potten kunnen in de vaatwasser, maar controleer de specificaties van de fabrikant voor veilig reinigen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de menage volledig droog is voordat u deze opnieuw in elkaar zet.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Potten vallen uit de menage.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de potten goed zijn bevestigd en niet te vol zijn.
- Probleem: Vlekken of aanslag op het oppervlak.
Oplossing: Reinig met een zachte, vochtige doek en milde zeep.

8. Afvoer

- Afhankelijk van het materiaal kunnen de onderdelen van de menage geclassificeerd worden als herschikbare of recycleerbare materialen. Volg lokale richtlijnen voor het afvoeren van afval en recycled materialen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuningsmogelijkheden kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Volg deze instructies zorgvuldig op om de veiligheid en functionaliteit van uw Parmesan Marmalade Menage te waarborgen.

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Menaje de Mermelada de Parmesano PMMW2

1. Información General

El menaje de mermelada de parmesano PMMW2 es un producto de alta calidad diseñado para ofrecer una experiencia culinaria excepcional. Ideal para el servicio de quesos y acompañamientos en restaurantes y hogares, este artículo combina funcionalidad y elegancia.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Este producto es exclusivamente para uso doméstico o comercial. No utilizar para fines no previstos.
- Asegúrese de que todas las piezas están correctamente ensambladas antes del uso.
- Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños.
- No exponga el producto a temperaturas extremas.
- Evite el contacto directo con fuentes de calor.
- Utilice solo utensilios de cocina que no rayen la superficie del producto.
- En caso de daño, deje de usar inmediatamente el producto.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 15 x 10 x 10 cm
- Peso: 500 g
- Material: Acero inoxidable y cerámica
- Capacidad: 250 ml
- Color: Blanco con detalles en acero inoxidable
- Uso apropiado: Servir mermelada de parmesano e ingredientes similares

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Retire el menaje de la caja y verifique que no haya piezas dañadas.
- Coloque la base del menaje sobre una superficie plana y estable.
- Asegúrese de que la tapa y el recipiente estén correctamente alineados. Ajuste si es necesario.
- Consulte el manual de combinación de alimentos para sugerencias sobre mermeladas y acompañamientos.

5. Funcionamiento

- Llene el recipiente con mermelada de parmesano u otros ingredientes específicos.
- Coloque la tapa sobre el frasco y asegúrese de que esté bien cerrada.
- Para servir, vierta con cuidado el contenido utilizando una cuchara adecuada.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave a mano las piezas del menaje con agua tibia y detergente suave.
- Evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos que puedan rayar las superficies.
- Se recomienda secar completamente antes de almacenar.
- Compruebe periódicamente si hay signos de desgaste o daño.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si la tapa no se cierra correctamente, asegúrese de que el frasco no esté sobrellenado.
- En caso de que el menaje se ensucie intensamente, realice una limpieza más profunda utilizando vinagre blanco.
- Si el producto presenta alguna filtración, verifique el sellado de la tapa.

8. Eliminación

- Este producto debe ser desechado de acuerdo a las regulaciones locales sobre residuos.
- Consulte con su servicio de reciclaje local sobre cómo deshacerse adecuadamente de materiales como acero inoxidable y cerámica.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, contáctenos en:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'Utilisation du Ménage de Confiture de Parmesan - PMMW2

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le Ménage de Confiture de Parmesan PMMW2. Ce produit est conçu pour l'usage domestique et professionnel, offrant une manière élégante de servir la confiture de parmesan.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser le produit à des fins autres que celles prévues.
- Éviter tout contact avec des surfaces chauffées.
- Garder hors de portée des enfants pour prévenir tout risque d'étouffement.
- Inspecter le produit régulièrement pour tout dommage et ne pas utiliser s'il est endommagé.

3. Aperçu et Spécifications du Produit

Le Ménage de Confiture de Parmesan PMMW2 est fabriqué avec des matériaux de haute qualité garantissant durabilité et élégance.

Données Techniques :

- Dimensions : 15 cm x 10 cm x 20 cm
- Poids : 500 g
- Matériaux : Acier inoxydable, verre
- Capacité : 250 ml
- Couleur : Argenté

4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Retirez le produit de son emballage.
2. Vérifiez que tous les composants sont présents.
3. Placez le ménagère sur une surface plane et stable.
4. Remplissez le récipient avec votre confiture de parmesan préférée.
5. S'assurer que le couvercle est correctement ajusté avant utilisation.

5. Fonctionnement

Pour servir la confiture de parmesan, ouvrez simplement le couvercle et utilisez une cuillère propre pour prélever la confiture. Refermez le couvercle après utilisation pour conserver la fraîcheur.

6. Nettoyage et Maintenance

- Lavez à la main avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse.
- Évitez les produits abrasifs qui peuvent rayer la surface.
- Séchez complètement après lavage pour éviter la rouille.

7. Résolution des Problèmes

- Si le couvercle ne se ferme pas correctement, vérifiez l'alignement des bords.
- En cas de taches ou de résidus, augmentez la fréquence de nettoyage.
- Si le produit présente des dommages suite à une chute, ne l'utilisez pas.

8. Élimination

Les composants du produit peuvent être recyclés. Consulter les directives locales sur le recyclage pour une élimination appropriée.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou demande d'assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'utiliser le Ménage de Confiture de Parmesan - PMMW2. Profitez de votre expérience culinaire !

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Ménage Stand per Marmellata di Parmigiano PMMW2

1. Informazioni Generali

Il Ménage Stand per Marmellata di Parmigiano PMMW2 è un accessorio progettato per servire marmellate in modo elegante e pratico. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, è ideale per ristoranti, caffè e per uso domestico.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto esclusivamente per lo scopo previsto: la somministrazione di marmellata di parmigiano.
- Non esporre il prodotto a fonti di calore elevate o fiamme libere.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- Assicurarsi che tutte le parti siano montate correttamente prima dell'uso.
- Verificare regolarmente l'integrità del prodotto e sostituire eventuali parti danneggiate o usurate.
- Non lavare in lavastoviglie se non specificato; utilizzare un panno umido per la pulizia.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: PMMW2
- Materiale: Acciaio inox
- Dimensioni: 25 cm x 15 cm x 20 cm
- Capacità: Fino a 500 g di marmellata di parmigiano
- Peso: 1,5 kg
- Colore: Inox lucido

4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Rimuovere tutte le parti dalla confezione e controllare che non ci siano danni.
2. Posizionare la base del ménage su una superficie piana e stabile.
3. Collegare il contenitore della marmellata alla base, assicurandosi che sia ben fissato.
4. Inserire il coperchio sul contenitore per proteggerlo dalla polvere.
5. Controllare che tutte le giunture siano sicure prima di utilizzare il prodotto.

5. Funzionamento

- Aprire il coperchio per accedere alla marmellata.
- Utilizzare un cucchiaino pulito per prelevare la marmellata dal contenitore.
- Chiudere sempre il coperchio dopo l'uso per preservare la freschezza.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire il contenitore con un panno umido e sapone neutro.
- Asciugare completamente prima di riporre il prodotto.
- Evitare prodotti chimici aggressivi o abrasivi.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il coperchio non si chiude correttamente, controllare che non ci siano residui di marmellata nei bordi.
- Se il contenitore perde, verificare che sia stato montato correttamente e che le guarnizioni siano in buone condizioni.

8. Smaltimento

Disporre del prodotto in conformità alle normative locali in materia di smaltimento dei rifiuti. Separare i materiali riciclabili e gettare le parti non riciclabili appropriamente.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o supporto, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania